OVI Arrests 25 

Other Arrests  40 

Traffic Stops 1,252 

In 2014 the Wadsworth Police Department (WPD) and the Medina County Drug Task Force 

(MCDTF) continued on with the Memorandum of Understanding between the agencies.  

During 2014 the MCDTF conducted one hundred and eighteen (118) drug related investigations 

in the city of Wadsworth leading to eighty-two (82) people being arrested on one hundred and 

twenty-one (121) criminal charges.  Another seven (7) people were arrested on nine (9) 

outstanding warrants - five (5) felony, four (4) misdemeanor  - during the course of the 

investigation.  An additional twenty-one (21) criminal cases are pending presentation to a